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Bub's Brothel - Bubba Bullen
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs CLE  * 458.00 28.63
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ GNB  * 195.00 12.19
Trent Richardson RB CLE @ DEN  * 203.00 12.69
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs CIN  * 132.00 8.25
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs NOR  * 233.00 14.56
Jacob Tamme TE DEN vs CLE  * 60.00 3.75
Rob Bironas K TEN @ GNB  * 113.00 7.06
Chicago Bears Def CHI @ ARI  * 1074.00 67.13
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @ BAL  * 127.50 7.97
James Laurinaitis LB STL @ TAM  * 223.50 13.97
Roman Harper DB NOR @ DAL  * 183.50 11.47
Eli Manning QB NYG @ BAL 341.00 21.31
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs NWE 61.00 3.81
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs CHI 105.00 6.56
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ JAC 147.00 9.19
Robbie Gould K CHI @ ARI 103.00 6.44
Seattle Seahawks Def SEA vs SFO 928.00 58.00
Calais Campbell DL ARI vs CHI 107.00 6.69
D'Qwell Jackson LB CLE @ DEN 195.00 12.19
Kam Chancellor DB SEA vs SFO 150.50 9.41

Chip's Challengers - Chip O'Connor
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs TEN  * 456.00 28.50
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ HOU  * 367.00 22.94
Trent Richardson RB CLE @ DEN  * 203.00 12.69
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs CIN  * 132.00 8.25
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs CLE  * 214.00 13.38
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE @ JAC  * 74.00 4.63
David Akers K SFO @ SEA  * 135.50 8.47
Chicago Bears Def CHI @ ARI  * 1074.00 67.13
Chris Clemons DL SEA vs SFO  * 91.50 5.72
Wesley Woodyard LB DEN vs CLE  * 198.00 12.38
George Wilson DB TEN @ GNB  * 148.50 9.28
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ NYJ 289.00 18.06
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ NYJ 85.00 5.31
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ BAL 90.00 5.63
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ NYJ 89.00 5.56
Neil Rackers K WAS @ PHI 0.00 0.00
New England Patriots Def NWE @ JAC 925.00 57.81
Cameron Wake DL MIA vs BUF 108.00 6.75
London Fletcher LB WAS @ PHI 229.00 14.31
Chris Houston DB DET vs ATL 104.50 6.53

Donkeys - Mike Bullen
Cam Newton QB CAR vs OAK  * 467.00 29.19
Frank Gore RB SFO @ SEA  * 204.00 12.75
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs SFO  * 282.00 17.63
Marques Colston WR NOR @ DAL  * 183.00 11.44
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs CLE  * 214.00 13.38
Jimmy Graham TE NOR @ DAL  * 150.00 9.38
Dan Bailey K DAL vs NOR  * 139.00 8.69
Atlanta Falcons Def ATL @ DET  * 793.00 49.56
Elvis Dumervil DL DEN vs CLE  * 101.50 6.34
Daryl Washington LB ARI vs CHI  * 223.00 13.94
Morgan Burnett DB GNB vs TEN  * 197.00 12.31
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CIN 305.00 19.06
Stevan Ridley RB NWE @ JAC 209.00 13.06
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs TEN 120.00 7.50
Fred Davis TE WAS @ PHI 30.00 1.88
David Akers K SFO @ SEA 135.50 8.47
Minnesota Vikings Def MIN @ HOU 842.00 52.63
Mario Williams DL BUF @ MIA 103.00 6.44
Patrick Willis LB SFO @ SEA 194.00 12.13
Tyvon Branch DB OAK @ CAR 140.00 8.75

Down & Dirty - Bruce Cady
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CIN  * 305.00 19.06
Frank Gore RB SFO @ SEA  * 204.00 12.75
Ray Rice RB BAL vs NYG  * 234.00 14.63
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ ARI  * 241.00 15.06
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs NOR  * 233.00 14.56
Jimmy Graham TE NOR @ DAL  * 150.00 9.38
Mason Crosby K GNB vs TEN  * 117.50 7.34
Cincinnati Bengals Def CIN @ PIT  * 937.00 58.56
Elvis Dumervil DL DEN vs CLE  * 101.50 6.34
Daryl Washington LB ARI vs CHI  * 223.00 13.94
Charles Tillman DB CHI @ ARI  * 198.50 12.41
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs ATL 439.00 27.44
Reggie Bush RB MIA vs BUF 167.00 10.44
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs CHI 105.00 6.56
Jared Cook TE TEN @ GNB 67.00 4.19
Jason Hanson K DET vs ATL 151.50 9.47
Pittsburgh Steelers Def PIT vs CIN 898.00 56.13
Jared Allen DL MIN @ HOU 98.00 6.13
Derrick Johnson LB KAN vs IND 190.50 11.91
Jairus Byrd DB BUF @ MIA 154.50 9.66

Fabulous Jackalopes - Larry Vezakis
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ DET  * 453.00 28.31
Arian Foster RB HOU vs MIN  * 281.00 17.56
Alfred Morris RB WAS @ PHI  * 269.00 16.81
Wes Welker WR NWE @ JAC  * 177.00 11.06
Roddy White WR ATL @ DET  * 200.00 12.50
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ DET  * 141.00 8.81
Rob Bironas K TEN @ GNB  * 113.00 7.06
Houston Texans Def HOU vs MIN  * 922.00 57.63
Jason Babin DL JAC vs NWE  * 76.50 4.78
Lance Briggs LB CHI @ ARI  * 192.50 12.03
Roman Harper DB NOR @ DAL  * 183.50 11.47
Robert Griffin QB WAS @ PHI 434.00 27.13
Bryce Brown RB PHI vs WAS 75.00 4.69
Marques Colston WR NOR @ DAL 183.00 11.44
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @ HOU 99.00 6.19
Greg Zuerlein K STL @ TAM 133.00 8.31
Cleveland Browns Def CLE @ DEN 798.00 49.88
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG @ BAL 127.50 7.97
James Laurinaitis LB STL @ TAM 223.50 13.97
Janoris Jenkins DB STL @ TAM 182.00 11.38

Ho Ho's - Jason Holsan
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs TEN  * 456.00 28.50
Matt Forte RB CHI @ ARI  * 186.00 11.63
Ray Rice RB BAL vs NYG  * 234.00 14.63
Steve Smith WR CAR vs OAK  * 149.00 9.31
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs MIN  * 219.00 13.69
Owen Daniels TE HOU vs MIN  * 100.00 6.25
Jason Hanson K DET vs ATL  * 151.50 9.47
New York Jets Def NYJ vs SDG  * 792.00 49.50
J.J. Watt DL HOU vs MIN  * 193.00 12.06
Von Miller LB DEN vs CLE  * 155.00 9.69
Charles Tillman DB CHI @ ARI  * 198.50 12.41
Andrew Luck QB IND @ KAN 409.00 25.56
Willis McGahee RB DEN vs CLE 117.00 7.31
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs TEN 60.00 3.75
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ SEA 82.00 5.13
Matt Prater K DEN vs CLE 140.50 8.78
Baltimore Ravens Def BAL vs NYG 778.00 48.63
Cameron Wake DL MIA vs BUF 108.00 6.75
London Fletcher LB WAS @ PHI 229.00 14.31
Mark Barron DB TAM vs STL 142.00 8.88
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House $$$ - Si Espinoza
Tom Brady QB NWE @ JAC  * 499.00 31.19
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs SFO  * 282.00 17.63
Matt Forte RB CHI @ ARI  * 186.00 11.63
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs ATL  * 284.00 17.75
A.J. Green WR CIN @ PIT  * 213.00 13.31
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN @ PIT  * 96.00 6.00
Matt Bryant K ATL @ DET  * 163.00 10.19
Denver Broncos Def DEN vs CLE  * 1023.00 63.94
J.J. Watt DL HOU vs MIN  * 193.00 12.06
Jerod Mayo LB NWE @ JAC  * 215.50 13.47
Ed Reed DB BAL vs NYG  * 148.50 9.28
Andrew Luck QB IND @ KAN 409.00 25.56
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN @ PIT 158.00 9.88
Eric Decker WR DEN vs CLE 182.00 11.38
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ SEA 82.00 5.13
Garrett Hartley K NOR @ DAL 116.50 7.28
New York Giants Def NYG @ BAL 800.00 50.00
Julius Peppers DL CHI @ ARI 112.00 7.00
Chad Greenway LB MIN @ HOU 222.50 13.91
Tim Jennings DB CHI @ ARI 168.50 10.53

Loping Mules - Wanderer
Drew Brees QB NOR @ DAL  * 512.00 32.00
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ MIA  * 234.00 14.63
Doug Martin RB TAM vs STL  * 289.00 18.06
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vs STL  * 211.00 13.19
Julio Jones WR ATL @ DET  * 189.00 11.81
Jason Witten TE DAL vs NOR  * 129.00 8.06
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ CAR  * 146.50 9.16
San Francisco 49ers Def SFO @ SEA  * 929.00 58.06
Mario Williams DL BUF @ MIA  * 103.00 6.44
Navorro Bowman LB SFO @ SEA  * 214.50 13.41
Cortland Finnegan DB STL @ TAM  * 181.50 11.34
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs CLE 458.00 28.63
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ GNB 195.00 12.19
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ KAN 181.00 11.31
Owen Daniels TE HOU vs MIN 100.00 6.25
Robbie Gould K CHI @ ARI 103.00 6.44
Atlanta Falcons Def ATL @ DET 793.00 49.56
Justin Smith DL SFO @ SEA 103.00 6.44
D'Qwell Jackson LB CLE @ DEN 195.00 12.19
Tyvon Branch DB OAK @ CAR 140.00 8.75

No Respect - Scott Hayduk
Cam Newton QB CAR vs OAK  * 467.00 29.19
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs IND  * 250.00 15.63
Stevan Ridley RB NWE @ JAC  * 209.00 13.06
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs MIN  * 219.00 13.69
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ BAL  * 186.00 11.63
Scott Chandler TE BUF @ MIA  * 85.00 5.31
Matt Prater K DEN vs CLE  * 140.50 8.78
Arizona Cardinals Def ARI vs CHI  * 913.00 57.06
Vince Wilfork DL NWE @ JAC  * 103.00 6.44
Patrick Willis LB SFO @ SEA  * 194.00 12.13
Ronde Barber DB TAM vs STL  * 183.00 11.44
Eli Manning QB NYG @ BAL 341.00 21.31
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ BAL 171.00 10.69
Randall Cobb WR GNB vs TEN 158.00 9.88
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ JAC 147.00 9.19
Dan Bailey K DAL vs NOR 139.00 8.69
Minnesota Vikings Def MIN @ HOU 842.00 52.63
Calais Campbell DL ARI vs CHI 107.00 6.69
Curtis Lofton LB NOR @ DAL 188.00 11.75
Cary Williams DB BAL vs NYG 168.50 10.53

Round Hill Doggs - Jerry Sheetz
Tom Brady QB NWE @ JAC  * 499.00 31.19
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ HOU  * 367.00 22.94
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ MIA  * 234.00 14.63
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ ARI  * 241.00 15.06
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs ATL  * 284.00 17.75
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE @ JAC  * 74.00 4.63
Matt Bryant K ATL @ DET  * 163.00 10.19
Houston Texans Def HOU vs MIN  * 922.00 57.63
Greg Hardy DL CAR vs OAK  * 116.00 7.25
Luke Kuechly LB CAR vs OAK  * 256.50 16.03
Cortland Finnegan DB STL @ TAM  * 181.50 11.34
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs MIN 336.00 21.00
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs WAS 157.00 9.81
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vs STL 211.00 13.19
Jason Witten TE DAL vs NOR 129.00 8.06
Mason Crosby K GNB vs TEN 117.50 7.34
Pittsburgh Steelers Def PIT vs CIN 898.00 56.13
Justin Smith DL SFO @ SEA 103.00 6.44
Navorro Bowman LB SFO @ SEA 214.50 13.41
Tim Jennings DB CHI @ ARI 168.50 10.53

The Honest Abraham's - Electoral College Dropout
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ DET  * 453.00 28.31
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs IND  * 250.00 15.63
Doug Martin RB TAM vs STL  * 289.00 18.06
Eric Decker WR DEN vs CLE  * 182.00 11.38
A.J. Green WR CIN @ PIT  * 213.00 13.31
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ DET  * 141.00 8.81
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ CAR  * 146.50 9.16
San Diego Chargers Def SDG @ NYJ  * 931.00 58.19
Jared Allen DL MIN @ HOU  * 98.00 6.13
Jerod Mayo LB NWE @ JAC  * 215.50 13.47
Ed Reed DB BAL vs NYG  * 148.50 9.28
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs ATL 439.00 27.44
Arian Foster RB HOU vs MIN 281.00 17.56
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ BAL 186.00 11.63
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN @ PIT 96.00 6.00
Greg Zuerlein K STL @ TAM 133.00 8.31
Denver Broncos Def DEN vs CLE 1023.00 63.94
Chandler Jones DL NWE @ JAC 76.00 4.75
James Anderson LB CAR vs OAK 94.50 5.91
Malcolm Jenkins DB NOR @ DAL 159.50 9.97

Trash Nazi - Shawn Nelson
Drew Brees QB NOR @ DAL  * 512.00 32.00
Michael Turner RB ATL @ DET  * 162.00 10.13
Alfred Morris RB WAS @ PHI  * 269.00 16.81
Wes Welker WR NWE @ JAC  * 177.00 11.06
Roddy White WR ATL @ DET  * 200.00 12.50
Heath Miller TE PIT vs CIN  * 125.00 7.81
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ JAC  * 160.00 10.00
San Francisco 49ers Def SFO @ SEA  * 929.00 58.06
Ndamukong Suh DL DET vs ATL  * 68.50 4.28
Paul Posluszny LB JAC vs NWE  * 223.00 13.94
Eric Berry DB KAN vs IND  * 138.50 8.66
Robert Griffin QB WAS @ PHI 434.00 27.13
Steven Jackson RB STL @ TAM 170.00 10.63
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ HOU 107.00 6.69
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs ATL 63.00 3.94
Garrett Hartley K NOR @ DAL 116.50 7.28
Arizona Cardinals Def ARI vs CHI 913.00 57.06
Justin Tuck DL NYG @ BAL 67.50 4.22
Derrick Johnson LB KAN vs IND 190.50 11.91
Jairus Byrd DB BUF @ MIA 154.50 9.66

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


